

RSA No.411 of 2016.

28.9.2016 Present: Mr. R.K. Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Gaurav Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Issue notice to the respondent returnable within four weeks, on taking steps within a week. List thereafter.

CMP No.8097 of 2016.

Notice in the aforesaid terms.

The impugned judgment and decree of the learned Court below with regard to mandatory injunction shall remain stayed, till the next date of hearing.

CMP No.8098 of 2016.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant submits that he shall file the certified copy of learned trial Court judgment/decree within a period of six weeks. He may do so, within a period of six weeks and subject to filing of the same, the application stands disposed of.

28th September, 2016
(CS)

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge