

**RSA No.411 of 2016.**

30.11.2016 Present: Mr. R.K. Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Gaurav Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Sunny Dhatwalia, Advocate, for the respondent.

**CMP No.8097 of 2016.**

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent prays for and is granted three weeks' more time to file reply to the application. Be filed within three weeks. List thereafter. Interim order dated 28.9.2016 to continue till the next date of hearing.

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)  
Judge**

30<sup>th</sup> November, 2016  
(CS)