

**RSA No.411 of 2016**

27.12.2016 Present: Mr. R.K. Sharma, Senior Advocate with Ms. Anita Parmar, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Sunny Datwalia, Advocate, for the respondent.

**CMP No. 8097 of 2016**

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent submits that he has already filed the reply to the application, but the same is not on record. If in order, the same be traced and placed on record.

List after four weeks.

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)  
Judge**

**27<sup>th</sup> December, 2016**  
*(raman)*