

RSA No.411 of 2016

22.3.2017 Present: Mr. R.K. Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Anita Parmar, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Sunny Datwalia, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP No.8097 of 2016.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply to the application. As prayed, list on **18th April, 2017**. In the meantime, earlier order dated 28.9.2016, to continue.

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge**

22nd March, 2017
(CS)