

RSA No.411 of 2016.

18.4.2017 Present: Ms. Vidushi Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Sunny Datwalia, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP No.8097 of 2016.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file rejoinder. Be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge**

18th April, 2017
(CS)