

RSA No. 411 of 2016

19.07.2017

Present: Mr. R.K. Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Anita Parmar, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Varun Rana, Advocate vice counsel for the respondent.

Mr. Sunny Dhatwalia, learned counsel representing the respondent is stated to be out of station. As prayed, list on 25th August, 2017.

**(Dharam Chand Chaudhary)
Judge**

July 19, 2017
(naveen)