

RSA No. 411 of 2016

25.8.2017. Present: Mr. Surender K. Sharma, Advocate, vice Ms. Vidushi Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Sunny Dhatwalia, Advocate, for the respondent.

List on **6.9.2017**. Appellant-defendant Avtar Singh to remain present in person on the date fixed to assist this Court in the application CMP No. 1797 of 2017.

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),
Judge.

August 25, 2017,
(vs)