

RSA No. 411 of 2016

14.03.2018 Present: Ms. Anita Parmar, Advocate, vice counsel for the appellant.

Mr. Sunny Datwalia, Advocate, for the respondent.

At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list after six weeks.

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge**

14th March, 2018
(raman)