

RSA No. 411 of 2016

26.3.2018

Present: Mr. R.K. Sharma, Senior Advocate with Ms. Anita Parmar, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Balwinder Singh, Advocate, vice Mr. Sunny Dhatwalia, Advocate, for the respondent.

The Mediator has reported that his efforts to conciliate the matter interse the parties at contest have not succeeded.

The learned vice counsel appearing for the respondent prays for an adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is out station. Prayer not opposed, hence accepted. List after four weeks.

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge

March 26, 2018
(Kalpana)

