

RSA No. 411 of 2016

23.05.2018 Present: Mr. R.K. Sharma, Senior Advocate with
Ms. Anita Parmar, Advocate, for the
appellant.

Mr. Sunny Dhatwalia, Advocate, for the
respondent.

Heard. The present appeal is admitted on the
following substantial question of law:-

“Whether the learned Court below has failed to appreciate the demarcation report and other documents brought on record correctly and to its true perspective, and the findings recorded by both the learned Courts below are without appreciating the pleading and the evidence correctly, thus the same are perverse.”

CMPs No. 8097 of 2016 & 1797 of 2017

List for consideration after two weeks.

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge**

May 23, 2018
(raman)