

**CMP No. 1797 of 2017 in RSA No. 411 of 2016**

**5.1.2019**

Present: Mr. R.K. Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Arun Kumar, Advocate, for the non-applicant/appellant.  
Mr. Ashok Tyagi, Advocate vice Mr. Sunny Dhatwalia, Advocate, for the applicant/respondent.

Mr. Ashok Tyagi, learned vice counsel, states that due to unavoidable circumstances, applicant was unable to come to this Court for getting his statement recorded and as such, prayed that his statement may be deferred to some other date. Prayer allowed as not opposed. Accordingly, learned Additional Registrar (J.) may fix a date for recording the statement of aforesaid witness, on taking steps within one week. It is made clear that no more opportunity would be afforded to the applicant/respondent to lead evidence in case, he fails to lead evidence on the next date, failing which right to file the same shall be deemed to have been closed.

**5<sup>th</sup> January, 2019**  
*manjit*

**(Sandeep Sharma),**  
**Judge**