

CMP No. 1797 of 2017 in RSA No. 411 of 2016

12.04.2019 Present: Mr. R.K. Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Arun Kumar, Advocate, for the non-applicant/appellant.
Mr. K.S. Thakur, Advocate, for the applicant/respondent.

CMP No. 1797 of 2017

As per report of the Registry, as no steps were taken to effect service upon the witnesses, therefore, summons could not be issued for recording their statements for today.

A perusal of order dated 5th January, 2019 passed by this Court demonstrates that the same was a stop order. As it was clearly observed by this Court on the said date that no further opportunity would be afforded to the applicant to lead evidence in case he fails to lead evidence on the next date of hearing, accordingly right to lead evidence of the applicant stands closed.

List the application for consideration on **16th May, 2019.**

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

April 12, 2019
(bhupender)