

RSA No. 411 of 2016

16.05.2019 Present: Mr. R.K. Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Arun Kumar, Advocate for the appellant/non-applicant.

Mr. Harjeet Singh, Advocate vice Mr. Sunny Datwalia, Advocate for the respondent/applicant.

CMP 1797 of 2017

This application has been filed under Order 39, Rule 2 (A) of the CPC with the prayer that proceedings be initiated against the non-applicant/appellant for disobeying the Court order.

At this stage, Mr. Harjeet Singh, learned Counsel, on instructions, prays that he may be permitted to withdraw this application. The application is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

RSA No. 411 of 2016

List in due course.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

May 16, 2019
(narender)