

Avtar Singh vs. Kamal Dev

RSA No. 411 of 2016

07.01.2025 Present: Mr. R.K. Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr.Arun Kumar, Advocate vice Ms.Vidushi Sharma, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Kashmir Singh Thakur, Sr. Advocate with Mr.Harjeet Singh Advocate for the respondent.

As jointly prayed, to enable the learned counsel for parties to have current instructions and to verify the status of parties, matter is adjourned.

List for final hearing on *2nd June, 2025.*

January 07, 2025
(ms)

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge