

Avtar Singh vs. Kamal Dev

RSA No.411 of 2016

02.06.2025 Present: Mr.R.K. Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr.Arun Kumar, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr.Kashmir Singh Thakur, Senior Advocate, with Mr.Harjeet Singh, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the parties submit that in sequel to order dated 07.01.2025, current instructions and information with respect to status of parties could not be obtained.

As requested, further time is granted to do the needful. Be done well before next date of hearing.

List for final hearing on 25.08.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

June 2, 2025
(Purohit)