

Avtar Singh vs. Kamal Dev

RSA No. 411 of 2016

01.12.2025 Present: Mr. Arun Kumar, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Kashmir Singh Thakur, Senior Advocate,
with Mr. Harjeet Singh, Advocate, for the
respondent.

At the request of learned counsel for
appellant, list after eight weeks.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

01st December, 2025
(Vriti)