

**Avtar Singh versus Kamal Devi**

**RSA No. 411 of 2016**

18.03.2026 Present: Mr. Arun Kumar, Advocate, for the appellant.  
Mr. K.S. Thakur, Senior Advocate with Mr. Harjeet Singh, Advocate, for the respondent.

In view of the request made by learned counsel appearing for the appellant, list after four weeks.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

March 18, 2026 (ps)