

Avtar Singh vs. Kamal Dev

RSA No. 411 of 2016

7.5.2026 Present: Mr. R.K. Sharma, Senior Advocate,
assisted by Ms. Shivani Thakur,
Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. K.S. Thakur, Senior Advocate,
assisted by Mr. Harjeet Singh, Advocate,
for the respondent.

Arguments heard. Judgment reserved.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

May 7, 2026
(kalpana)